

101018081

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			COVER SHEET								
	PATENTS ONLY										
	Case Docket No. PA918US										
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ØRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF										
	Name of conveying parties: Joseph Paul Montgomery, Michael Richard Young Moore,	2.	Name and address of receiving parties:								
	Stephen A. Hartford, Mark R. Mooneyham,	Name:	Play Incorporated								
	Daniel A. Kaye, Kenneth A. Turcotte,										
	Steven R. Kell, and Stephan D. Schaem	ĺ									
		Interna	I Address:								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	The trial real cool									
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street:	2890 Kilgore Road								
	[x] Assignment [] Merger	}									
}	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: R	tancho Cordova State: CA ZIP: 95670								
	Execution Dates: March 18, 19, 23, 29, 1999; April 1, 1999	Addition No	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:										
	A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/233,687	В.	Patent No(s).:								
1	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No								
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6.	Number of applications and patents involved: [1]								
	Name: Franklyn C. Weiss, Reg. 23,041 Carr & Ferrell LLP Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
١	chiest riadioso. Ello Last Bayonoro rioda, cano 200	8.	Deposit account number: 06-0600								
۔ ا	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	(°.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit								
1 7			account)								
F¢	:381 40.00 0P DO NOT L	SE THIS	SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest	noina infa	ormation is true and correct and any attached conv is a								

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [*]

Do not detach this portion

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

true copy of the original document.

Franklyn C. Weiss Name of Person Signing

> **Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0091**

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Joseph Paul Montgomery, Michael Richard Young Moore, Stephen A. Hartford, Mark R. Mooneyham, Daniel A. Kaye, Kenneth A. Turcotte, Steven R. Kell, and Stephan D. Schaem, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Play Incorporated, a California corporation, whose address is 2890 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Low Bandwidth Television" (PA918US) executed by us on the date below, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Date:	4	_ }	-	$\frac{QQ}{Q}$

Joseph Paul Montgomery

Date:	4	-/	_	9	9	
Daie.	•	•			,	

Michael Richard Young Moore

Date: 3-19-99

Stephen A. Hartford

Date: 3 - 18 - 99

Mark R. Mooneyham

Date: 3-19-99

Daniel A. Kaye

PATENT

REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0092

Date: 3-29-99

Kenneth A Turcotte

Date: 3-23-99

Steven R Kell

Date: 18-MAR-1999

Stephan Schaem

PATENT

REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0093

Date: 421 5, 1999

By:

Franklyn C. Weiss, Reg. 23,041

Carr & Ferrell LLP

2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200

Palo Alto, CA 94303 TEL: (650) 812-3473 FAX: (650) 812-3444

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date printed below:

Date: april 5, 1949

Teachlyn C. Weiss